energy nexus technologies developed in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (“the 
Commonwealth”). The program is jointly administered by MassCEC and the Massachusetts 
Technology Transfer Center (“MTTC”).    

The Catalyst Program, a semi-annual solicitation, awards up to Sixty-Five Thousand ($65,000) in 
grant funding per project to a maximum of seven (7) researchers and/or early-stage (as defined 
below) cleantech companies. Awards are used to demonstrate the feasibility of technologies in 
specific industry applications to obtain increased industry and investor interest.

[...]

and technologies that can support market entry and/or improve the competitiveness of existing 
Massachusetts companies. 

Up to five (5) awards are technology-agnostic and may be awarded to any qualifying cleantech 
project (“Clean Tech”). Under the Catalyst Water-Energy Nexus Challenge (“Water Challenge”), 
MassCEC will provide up to Sixty-Five Thousand ($65,000) for up to two (2) additional projects 
at the water-energy nexus. (See Section IV for technology definitions.) 

All proposed technologies must demonstrate a strong potential for climate impact and 
commercialization while providing significant measurable clean water, environmental, and/or